# **\$40.00 57692**0

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Temptime Corporation		03/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. as the Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	CIB DMO WLO, Mail Code NY-C413,4CMC		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11245-0001		
Entity Type:	Bank: OHIO		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5769200	IDEAS IN TEMPERATURE INTELLIGENCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

**Address Line 1:** 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Lederhouse	
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Execution Version - IP Supplement - Trademarks (Temptime 2020)(Signed)#page1.tif source=Execution Version - IP Supplement - Trademarks (Temptime 2020)(Signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007253 FRAME: 0669

900609090

#### IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of March 31, 2021 is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors named therein and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as the Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2019 (the "Agreement") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

Grantor grants to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of March 31, 2021.

TEMPTIME CORPORATION

Vame: Tol

Title: 1/1ce President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007253 FRAME: 0670

## SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
Temptime Corporation					
Temptime Corporation	IDEAS IN TEMPERATURE INTELLIGENCE	5769200	June 4, 2019		